

TIP NO W-5710E  
FED AID NO HSIP-0024(082)  
GRADE, C&G, MILL, PAVE, MONO ISLANDS, THERMO, AND SIGNAL  
NC 24/27 FROM COMMERICAL BLVD TO BROWNS HILL RD (SR 1142)

0.190 MI

TRULL CONTRACTING, LLC ALL AMERICAN CONTRACTING LLC J T RUSSELL & SONS INC  
MIDLAND, NC ALBEMARLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		30000.00		20000.00		30000.00	
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		20000.00		120000.00		87000.00	
0003	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	20	CY	50.00	1000.00	90.00	1800.00	45.00	900.00
0004	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	5	TON	50.00	250.00	90.00	450.00	92.00	460.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" DEPTH)	7,055	SY	3.50	24692.50	7.00	49385.00	8.00	56440.00
0006	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	18	TON	150.00	2700.00	125.00	2250.00	260.00	4680.00
0007	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	10	TON	150.00	1500.00	125.00	1250.00	280.00	2800.00
0008	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	660	TON	70.00	46200.00	80.00	52800.00	120.00	79200.00
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	41	TON	450.00	18450.00	550.00	22550.00	540.00	22140.00
0010	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	20	TON	125.00	2500.00	290.00	5800.00	185.00	3700.00
0011	2542000000-E	846	1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	45	LF	40.00	1800.00	53.00	2385.00	48.00	2160.00
0012	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	100	LF	40.00	4000.00	30.00	3000.00	48.00	4800.00
0013	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	30	SY	70.00	2100.00	66.00	1980.00	80.00	2400.00
0014	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	4	EA	1500.00	6000.00	1470.00	5880.00	2000.00	8000.00
0015	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	360	SY	70.00	25200.00	55.00	19800.00	90.00	32400.00
0016	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1	EA	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1500.00	1500.00
0017	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1	EA	750.00	750.00	1000.00	1000.00	1500.00	1500.00
0018	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	96	SF	15.00	1440.00	9.50	912.00	35.00	3360.00
0019	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	75	EA	75.00	5625.00	50.00	3750.00	60.00	4500.00
0020	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	475	LF	2.20	1045.00	2.00	950.00	2.48	1178.00
0021	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	65	LF	4.40	286.00	5.00	325.00	6.21	403.65
0022	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	765	LF	5.25	4016.25	5.00	3825.00	6.21	4750.65
0023	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	11	EA	135.00	1485.00	120.00	1320.00	149.04	1639.44
0024	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,000	LF	0.44	440.00	0.40	400.00	0.50	500.00
0025	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	700	LF	1.65	1155.00	2.00	1400.00	2.48	1736.00
0026	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	75	LF	4.40	330.00	4.00	300.00	4.97	372.75
0027	4870000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	25	LF	11.00	275.00	10.00	250.00	12.42	310.50
0028	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 120 MILS) (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	1,275	LF	4.40	5610.00	4.00	5100.00	4.97	6336.75
0029	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS) (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	1,500	LF	3.30	4950.00	3.00	4500.00	3.73	5595.00
0030	4892000000-N	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS	4	EA	175.00	700.00	150.00	600.00	186.29	745.16
0031	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	60	EA	55.00	3300.00	50.00	3000.00	62.09	3725.40
0032	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	25	LF	3.50	87.50	10.00	250.00	8.00	200.00
0033	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	100	SY	5.00	500.00	10.00	1000.00	10.00	1000.00
0034	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	20	LF	10.00	200.00	10.00	200.00	22.00	440.00
0035	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	1	LB	500.00	500.00	10.00	10.00	35.00	35.00

TIP NO W-5710E  
FED AID NO HSIP-0024(082)  
GRADE, C&G, MILL, PAVE, MONO ISLANDS, THERMO, AND SIGNAL  
NC 24/27 FROM COMMERICAL BLVD TO BROWNS HILL RD (SR 1142)

0.190 MI

TRULL CONTRACTING, LLC ALL AMERICAN CONTRACTING LLC J T RUSSELL & SONS INC  
MIDLAND, NC ALBEMARLE, NC

0036	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.25	ACR	5000.00	1250.00	5000.00	1250.00	3500.00	875.00
0037	7048500000-E	1705 16" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD	8	EA	625.00	5000.00	850.00	6800.00	789.88	6319.04
0038	7060000000-E	1705 SIGNAL CABLE	2,500	LF	2.50	6250.00	3.00	7500.00	3.17	7925.00
0039	7120000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	8	EA	752.00	6016.00	850.00	6800.00	955.07	7640.56
0040	7264000000-E	1710 MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	450	LF	5.35	2407.50	4.00	1800.00	6.77	3046.50
0041	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	850	LF	8.55	7267.50	7.00	5950.00	10.85	9222.50
0042	7324000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	9	EA	515.00	4635.00	375.00	3375.00	649.69	5847.21
0043	7360000000-N	1720 WOOD POLE	4	EA	1110.00	4440.00	800.00	3200.00	1406.73	5626.92
0044	7372000000-N	1721 GUY ASSEMBLY	8	EA	656.00	5248.00	300.00	2400.00	832.94	6663.52
0045	7396000000-E	1722 1/2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	2	EA	117.00	234.00	350.00	700.00	148.23	296.46
0046	7420000000-E	1722 2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	5	EA	400.00	2000.00	450.00	2250.00	505.27	2526.35
0047	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,200	LF	8.35	10020.00	6.50	7800.00	10.58	12696.00
0048	7456000000-E	1726 LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	5,250	LF	1.65	8662.50	2.00	10500.00	2.10	11025.00
0049	7575142200-N	SP NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE	1	EA	1585.00	1585.00	1000.00	1000.00	2013.19	2013.19
0050	7642100000-N	1743 TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION	2	EA	1110.00	2220.00	775.00	1550.00	1409.47	2818.94
0051	7642200000-N	1743 TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION	6	EA	2002.00	12012.00	900.00	5400.00	2543.53	15261.18
0052	7684000000-N	1750 SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	1	EA	1400.00	1400.00	1100.00	1100.00	1771.99	1771.99
0053	7756000000-N	1751 CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD	1	EA	13150.00	13150.00	13500.00	13500.00	16692.72	16692.72
0054	7780000000-N	1751 DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)	8	EA	127.00	1016.00	100.00	800.00	160.78	1286.24
0055	7901000000-N	1753 CABINET BASE EXTENDER	1	EA	627.00	627.00	325.00	325.00	795.88	795.88

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 315527.75 TOTAL 423422.00 TOTAL 497258.50

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 315527.75 SUB-TOTAL 423422.00 SUB-TOTAL 497258.50

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

TRULL CONTRACTING, LLC	1	315527.75
ALL AMERICAN CONTRACTING LLC	2	423422.00
J T RUSSELL & SONS INC	3	497258.50